
Mountain Goat Adventures
Southern Cross
3/1/2025

30 mile - Junior 1 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 972 Owen Branscomb BHS 2:20:16.210

2 996 Miles Slemons 2:32:46.670

3 978 Grant Dansby-Sparks Lumpkin County MTB Team 2:39:57.603

4 983 Will Hicks 2:49:00.983

5 982 John Collins Herrick Lumpkin County MTB Team 3:48:00.073

6 985 Micah Hogan Dirt Shredders 4:08:46.320

30 mile - Junior 2 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 980 Jace Ducharme APEX Junior Devo 2:10:43.297

2 261 Noah Branscomb BHS 2:20:05.050

3 976 Logan Clothier Momma B 2:22:35.633

4 979 Jackson Daughtry Nomad Cycling Services 2:24:52.967

5 977 Brewer Dansby-Sparks Lumpkin County MTB Team 2:26:36.540

6 975 Michael Burdett Lumpkin County MTB 2:30:43.000

7 989 Austin Murphy Shrowdy 2:40:16.203

8 995 Micah Slemons 2:42:22.577

9 974 Hank Buck Lumpkin County High School MTB 2:42:50.863

10 993 Rearden Newby Rome Composite 2:45:52.750

11 981 Aaron Ferragamo 3:16:50.327

12 999 Devin White Lumpkin County MTB 3:23:37.840

30 mile - Junior 1 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 992 Kieran Newby Dirt Camp Racing 2:44:01.173

2 987 Faye Kerrigan 3:19:43.110

30 mile - Junior 2 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 990 Reese Murphy 2:19:38.380

2 994 Evelyn Reed Dirt Camp Racing 2:20:17.057

3 991 Sarah Murphy 2:24:15.733

4 984 Hope Hogan Dirt shredders 3:18:47.347

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 980 Jace Ducharme Junior 2 Male 2:10:43.297

2 990 Reese Murphy Junior 2 Female 2:19:38.380

3 261 Noah Branscomb Junior 2 Male 2:20:05.050

4 972 Owen Branscomb Junior 1 Male 2:20:16.210

5 994 Evelyn Reed Junior 2 Female 2:20:17.057

6 976 Logan Clothier Junior 2 Male 2:22:35.633

7 991 Sarah Murphy Junior 2 Female 2:24:15.733

8 979 Jackson Daughtry Junior 2 Male 2:24:52.967

9 977 Brewer Dansby-Sparks Junior 2 Male 2:26:36.540

10 975 Michael Burdett Junior 2 Male 2:30:43.000

50 mile - Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 417 Ty Magner L39ion of Los Angeles 2:35:40.187

2 430 Brody McDonald © Milligan University 2:35:54.610

3 864 Andy Scarano © SCAD Savannah 2:35:55.447

4 346 Oakley Griffin © Sewanee Cycling 2:35:58.253

5 391 Ben Kolbie © Piedmont University 2:36:15.590

6 337 Jura Gerlach © Milligan University 2:37:41.723

7 53 Trevor August © Milligan University 2:40:22.787

8 293 Abraham Close Tempo Cyclisme 2:41:39.317

9 314 Matt Dockins Black Cat Racing 2:43:09.747

10 400 Anthony Lellinger Motor Mile Racing 2:44:04.653

11 362 Shannon Himstedt © Piedmont University 2:45:22.610

12 769 Gabriel Payne © SCAD Atlanta 2:47:12.347

13 955 Spencer Whittier 2:47:37.070

14 289 Owen Clark Pivot Cycles - OTE 2:47:52.243

15 431 Kyle McDonald Dirt Camp Racing 2:48:07.320

16 439 Johnny Mitchell © Milligan University 2:54:22.600

17 443 Aubrey Moore Motor MIle 2:54:40.807

18 403 Dylan Lindsey © Piedmont University 2:58:19.923

19 367 Asa Holliday © Milligan University 2:59:25.317

20 405 Miller Lite Traxxion 3:00:13.470

21 395 Connor Lake Loose Nuts Cycles 3:00:56.283

22 919 AJ Stacey © Sewanee Cycling 3:04:00.860

23 948 Josh Walker © University of Montevallo 3:04:51.243

24 413 Matias Lopez 3:04:55.387

25 969 Lee Yarbro Safety Herd 3:05:20.390

26 129 Foster Bloch © Milligan University 3:05:39.017

27 56 Anthony Bailey © Milligan University 3:05:44.963

28 336 Max Garwick © Lindsey Wilson College 3:08:38.890

29 838 Jax Phelps © University of Montevallo 3:11:45.103

30 328 Trey Fort © Fitness All Out/KSU 3:11:55.867

31 427 Samuel Mayer © SCAD Atlanta 3:12:05.087

32 863 Michael Sanders 3:12:35.877

33 326 Josh Fella © University of Montevallo 3:13:12.483

34 17 Daniel Albarracin © Kennesaw State University 3:15:03.737

35 460 Carsten Baker © Milligan University 3:17:01.640

36 896 Louie Schramm © Piedmont University 3:17:44.367

37 377 Elijah Johnson © Milligan University 3:20:05.430

38 927 Challaghan Strickland © KSU 3:21:55.257

39 853 Garrison Riker © Truett McConnell University 3:22:11.777

40 302 Emmett Culp © SCAD Cycling 3:23:41.833

41 436 Carmine Miller © University of Montevallo 3:27:56.970

42 947 Ben Walker © University of Montevallo 3:36:10.397

43 861 Hugh Ryder 3:43:56.623

44 859 Alex Runge Tempo Cyclisme 3:58:58.043

45 407 Michael Liu 4:10:41.087

46 458 Mark Oaks 4:21:02.710

47 425 Jack Mathews NORDEK/FIO 4:21:15.980



Place Bib Name Category Time

11 996 Miles Slemons Junior 1 Male 2:32:46.670

12 978 Grant Dansby-Sparks Junior 1 Male 2:39:57.603

13 989 Austin Murphy Junior 2 Male 2:40:16.203

14 995 Micah Slemons Junior 2 Male 2:42:22.577

15 974 Hank Buck Junior 2 Male 2:42:50.863

16 992 Kieran Newby Junior 1 Female 2:44:01.173

17 993 Rearden Newby Junior 2 Male 2:45:52.750

18 983 Will Hicks Junior 1 Male 2:49:00.983

19 981 Aaron Ferragamo Junior 2 Male 3:16:50.327

20 984 Hope Hogan Junior 2 Female 3:18:47.347

21 987 Faye Kerrigan Junior 1 Female 3:19:43.110

22 999 Devin White Junior 2 Male 3:23:37.840

23 982 John Collins Herrick Junior 1 Male 3:48:00.073

24 985 Micah Hogan Junior 1 Male 4:08:46.320

50 mile - Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 290 Samantha Clark © Milligan University 3:05:55.627

2 907 Sierra Sims Team Winston-Salem 3:07:47.323

3 418 Colleen Maher Dirt Camp Racing 3:07:52.007

4 960 Grace Wilson © Piedmont University 3:17:32.567

5 967 Beata Wronska Zerouno/Squatch Bikes 3:22:36.087

6 315 Maria Doering © SCAD Atlanta 3:25:00.000

7 301 Jackie Cruickshank Dirt Camp Racing 3:43:54.567

8 332 Emma Frost © Piedmont University 3:51:03.253

9 845 Imogene Ragan © Milligan University 3:53:59.137

10 398 Danica Lee © SCAD Atlanta 4:56:26.197

11 446 Clare Moore Fiddlehead Farms 5:15:38.137

50 mile - Clydesdale (200+)
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 342 Nick Giometti L5 Cycling 3:43:58.420

2 924 Lance Stevens 3:48:17.577

3 347 Cody Haddock Riverside Ford 3:54:07.417

4 331 Sam Frist 4:03:11.037

5 371 Matt Howard 4:04:10.850

6 370 Michael Hoskins Southern Velo 4:05:17.630

7 338 Mark Gibson Sasquatch Racing 4:13:02.837

8 297 Garrison Conley Perimeter Roofing 4:15:08.887

9 931 Josh Tate Chainbuster-Childre pb Jakroo 4:18:35.350

10 447 James Morrison 4:25:58.123

11 356 Brett Hatch 4:26:45.953

12 352 Michael Hanson 4:26:54.467

13 435 Billy Miller 4:36:10.097

14 206 David Burstedt 4:37:05.763

15 885 Matt Schrader 4:44:55.133

16 914 Bill Sonnenburg 4:46:01.070

17 76 Philip Bender Jeffery 4:46:27.853

50 mile - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 958 Philly Williams Motor Mile Racing 3:13:35.740

2 219 Josh Caldwell 3:28:15.407

3 119 Kevin Bilbrey Shift Bike Fit 3:42:26.477

4 211 Jeremy Caldwell 4:07:22.223

5 320 Forrest Ege Trailhead Inc. 4:19:24.767



50 mile - Male Under 30
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 910 Liam Smith Brevard College 2:52:48.473

2 892 William Schrader Gravity Academy 2:54:31.487

3 423 Quillen Martin 2:58:30.710

4 858 Tyler Rogers Fitness All Out 3:00:32.387

5 402 Simon Lewis True Performance Training Systems 3:04:04.727

6 953 Mathieu Weber 3:04:12.190

7 330 Andrew Frank Fitness All Out Racing 3:04:39.117

8 890 Theo Schrader Gravity Academy 3:05:27.403

9 933 Austin Teixeira 3:05:35.300

10 394 Brody Lake Fitness All Out Racing 3:06:16.167

11 311 Matthew Dickens Dirt Camp Racing 3:08:19.167

12 191 Colton Burkhart AYC 3:16:28.130

13 965 Colin Woolard Baring Performance - Orange 9 3:16:49.010

14 288 Nico Cianciolo Summit 3:22:08.877

15 368 Ashton Honeycutt Fitness All Out 3:23:44.850

16 826 Doug Peter Fitness All Out 3:23:47.023

17 349 Garrett Hall Fitness All Out Racing 3:24:31.947

18 412 Lucas Lopez Big Creek Composite 3:25:19.967

19 952 Griffith Watson FAO 3:25:49.733

20 849 Henry Reed Dirt Camp Racing 3:27:03.560

21 904 Joseph Sheridan Dirt Camp Racing 3:27:22.993

22 177 Nigel Burke Fitness All Our Racing 3:30:13.777

23 350 Parker Hall Fitness All Out Racing 3:31:14.743

24 832 John Peter Fitness All Out 3:35:07.620

25 159 Trevor Bramlett 3:36:28.277

26 457 Luke Oaks Apex Junior Devo 3:37:52.623

27 437 Chance Miller Limestone Racing 3:41:00.597

28 903 Andrew Sheridan Sheridan Devo 3:42:59.450

29 420 Maddox Marcelline Gravity Academy 3:44:32.273

30 915 Joel Sorenson Dirt Shredders 3:48:13.787

31 142 Caleb Bowman DSR Racing 3:49:13.570

32 309 Aidan Diaz Apex Junior Devo 3:51:43.173

33 366 Levi Hogan Dirt Shredders 4:02:24.257

34 865 James Schaltenbrand Fitness All Out 4:46:40.203

35 5 Bennett Akers Apex Junior Devo 5:00:34.807



50 mile - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 434 AJ Meyer Motor Mile Racing 2:50:06.720

2 410 Eric Lombardo LEAD 2:50:29.727

3 917 Jeremy Spafard NGCA 3:01:51.913

4 355 Chase Harker Dash Racing 3:05:33.900

5 932 Andrew Taylor 3:11:31.863

6 971 Innokenty Zavyalov SCAD Atlanta 3:11:50.817

7 938 Douglas Todd 3:16:15.220

8 616 Luke Outler Samuel 3:29:05.133

9 902 Caleb Shelton Free-Fl;ite Racing 3:29:36.233

10 397 Jonathan LaRocca 3:33:44.183

11 513 Carlos Orjuela 3:39:34.603

12 700 Adam Pah 3:40:09.863

13 905 Matt Shrader 3:40:23.687

14 43 Robert Armstrong 3:41:33.680

15 923 Joshua Stanley 3:43:33.717

16 713 Angel Pastrana 3:44:00.007

17 935 Ben Thomas Team Bubba 3:44:00.067

18 843 Daniel Puckett 4:15:45.467

19 834 Daniel Pezzolla 4:20:19.447

20 862 Mario Sanchez 4:40:47.990

21 617 Tommy Pagels Sequatchie Valley Cycling Club 5:13:51.033

22 220 Carlos Calix 5:20:55.497

23 847 Zach Raus 5:24:39.057

24 951 William Warren 5:37:27.637

25 369 Mark Horsfield BaseCamp 6:12:26.813



50 mile - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 848 Kevin Reagin NGCA 2:55:05.307

2 449 Arthur Murray Baring Performance 2:55:51.723

3 421 Patrick Markarian Baring Performance 2:58:05.480

4 775 Justin Pendygraft Clarksville Schwinn 3:01:05.073

5 319 Peter Edmondson Moab Adventure Condo 3:03:14.160

6 962 Ken Wood VEO Cycling 3:10:49.077

7 306 JD Daubs BB Barns 3:13:21.497

8 361 Benjamin Hill CTS 3:16:40.847

9 462 Matt McHaffie 3:16:52.240

10 230 Erick Carlson Pickle Rick 3:17:11.467

11 343 Justin Gore 3:17:24.847

12 298 Nate Cornelius Think Green/Bicycleface 3:19:49.997

13 292 Ryan Cleary Orange 9 p/b Reality Bikes 3:20:15.697

14 841 Jason Pridmore 3:23:19.897

15 305 Randall Daniels 3:23:29.460

16 323 Tom Esposito 3:25:14.257

17 123 TJ Blake Dash Racing 3:26:06.257

18 133 Marcos Borges NICH +SpeedClub 3:31:03.213

19 875 Scott Schlapman 3:33:21.430

20 438 Dan Miller 3:36:58.783

21 440 Buddy Mixon Perimeter Roofing/pbDrop Bar Fatty 3:41:29.343

22 383 Phillip Kennedy BP Racing 3:41:37.327

23 375 Bradley Jacobs Orange9 3:41:54.267

24 764 Shelton Patterson Dirt Camp Racing 3:42:23.960

25 855 Chad Robbins 3:43:23.707

26 419 Christopher Manetta 3:44:02.060

27 918 Courtney Spires 3:50:00.893

28 373 Rich Ingram 3:55:22.943

29 299 Roger Counihan Baring Performance 3:56:33.207

30 404 Chris Lindstrom 3:59:00.560

31 390 Adam Kolatorowicz 4:00:10.493

32 16 Kevin Akers 4:20:00.710

33 406 Raymond Little Perimeter Roofing 4:21:18.573

34 428 Andrew McClintock 4:28:03.117

35 944 Daniel Volker 4:43:34.620

36 322 Adam Elser 4:44:53.140

37 507 Derek Odette 4:48:22.623

38 850 Josh Reed 5:06:17.890

39 372 Ian Hunter 5:08:45.407

40 925 Josh Stone 5:16:25.367

41 318 Chris Drouganis Southern Velo 5:22:37.303



50 mile - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 251 James Carney Piedmont University 2:45:41.240

2 294 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing 2:55:19.937

3 307 Brian DeRose Reality Bikes 3:01:24.747

4 408 Jon Livengood Bike Zoo - sco 3:05:13.287

5 429 Allen McDonald NICH +SpeedStudio 3:09:58.847

6 913 Scott Somers Otterhaus/kelley acres 3:13:33.343

7 317 Rob Downs Team Lager 3:13:50.220

8 286 Jason Childre Riverside Ford 3:14:58.830

9 389 Michael Kircher Sarasota Cycling 3:15:40.723

10 329 Lee Fox Suburban Cycles 3:17:05.193

11 416 Chad Madan 3:20:55.960

12 939 Shane Tow 3:21:14.927

13 901 Mat Sexton Reality Bikes 3:24:03.210

14 844 Ryan Pumpian NGCA p/b Tyler Perry Studios 3:25:44.303

15 963 Peter Woodrow 423 GRVL 3:29:53.977

16 441 Lennie Moon DirtCamp Racing 3:31:37.713

17 385 Chris Keysor All3 Sports/Podium 3:34:25.717

18 381 Robert Jordan Riverside Ford 3:36:04.470

19 509 Craig O'Neil 3:36:43.497

20 943 Michael Varvaro NorthStar Racing 3:37:29.580

21 916 Harold Sotillo Cardinal Cycling Team 3:38:03.337

22 908 Brian Sisung Whitetail Bicycle 3:38:27.540

23 363 Ryan Hobbs 3:42:06.967

24 426 Brian Mathis ACR Cycling 3:50:32.853

25 393 John LaBelle Cardinal Racing 3:51:06.193

26 287 Nick Cianciolo Summit 3:53:18.267

27 928 Locke Stuart 3:54:18.797

28 936 Samuel Thompson Cartecay Bikes 3:54:33.300

29 256 Jason Carrington 3:54:53.243

30 920 Pat Stacey HUB Youth Cycling 3:54:59.907

31 95 John Benson 3:55:38.370

32 459 Mark Odendahl 3:56:47.477

33 163 Gregory Brinson 3:56:52.940

34 321 Erik Eidsvik 3:58:05.263

35 360 Troy Helmkamp 3:58:39.837

36 909 Adam Smith 4:04:53.120

37 304 Brett Daniels 4:05:32.577

38 945 Steven Wagner Tenacious Speed 4:06:34.377

39 258 Steve Carter Fleet Feet Chattanooga 4:09:57.573

40 954 Pete Weimann A 4:16:42.473

41 334 Daryl Gaitan 4:20:01.480

42 382 Stanley Kasperski 4:21:08.440

43 122 Derek Bixler Chainbuster Racing Presidented By Jakroo 4:23:51.140

44 128 Jon Bland 4:26:14.910

45 708 Joe Palmer 4:27:53.713

46 295 Adam Cohen 4:27:56.820

47 934 Scott Teixeira 4:29:57.233

48 379 Brad Joiner 4:33:48.190

49 730 Daraius Patell Self Sponsored 4:35:01.997

50 296 Cyrus Commissariat NGCA 4:36:31.003

51 335 Miguel Garcia 4:41:18.490

52 348 Doug Hall 4:41:23.300

53 303 Jonathan Dalman 4:42:48.540



Place Bib Name Team Time

54 433 Greg Metcalf Four Roses Bourbon 4:45:04.697

55 856 Jeremy Robinson 4:45:14.223

56 866 Ross Schiavo 4:47:40.500

57 55 Darrell Austin Team AMEC 4:47:49.157

58 378 Steven Johnson Sope Creek 4:48:43.537

59 949 Scott Walker 4:55:34.067

60 359 Jeff Heitzenrater 4:59:06.873

61 32 Barry Allen Sequatchie Valley Cycling Club 5:14:55.970

62 860 Mike Russell Southern Carnage Gravel Grinders 5:15:28.300

63 60 Doug Bailey 5:17:11.190

64 313 David Dindinger 5:24:47.710

65 357 Pearce Fleming 5:34:49.527

50 mile - Male 60-69
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 291 Jeff Clayton Riverside Ford 3:22:40.260

2 324 Cory Eubanks 3:23:07.057

3 448 Bill Murphy 3:34:13.253

4 387 Marc Kingsley Earth Mountain Bicycle 3:45:03.337

5 310 Humberto Diaz West Coast Cycling WCC 3:50:20.333

6 937 Bobby Thrash 4:05:24.733

7 912 Barry Socia AMC 4:08:34.887

8 454 Don Newman Athens Mtn Racing 4:12:08.367

9 959 Mike Wilpizeski Youngblood Bike Shop 4:15:40.583

10 48 Neil Ashton Pace Coaching 4:18:10.657

11 75 Scott Beardsell 4:21:56.980

12 911 Jeff Smith 4:26:16.857

13 452 Bob Neurath 4:37:13.953

14 316 Andy Domnauer NGCA 4:37:26.417

15 950 Chet Warner Northstar 4:55:33.667

16 344 Michael Graham Westcoast cycling 4:56:29.653

17 926 Danny Strange 5:08:23.823

18 67 Michael Bannister 5:10:41.370

19 414 Tim Louderback 5:11:01.147

20 127 Wade Blalock 5:15:01.753

21 401 Mitch Lewandowski NGCA 6:08:22.050

50 mile - 70+ Open
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 345 Hardwick Gregg 3:52:15.233

2 956 Chuck Wilkinson BRCC 4:01:05.467

3 354 Walter Hard 4:45:09.950

4 365 Jim Hoffmeister 4:50:51.700

50 mile - Female Under 40
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 451 Hailey Nelson WE Development 3:34:24.003

2 415 Audrey Mace 3:38:05.170

3 846 Jayden Randall Dirt Camp Racing 3:52:51.897

4 341 Katie Giometti L5 Cycling 3:54:27.420

5 333 Sheridan Gable Fitness all out 3:57:48.837

6 384 Lindsey Kenny Hammer nutrition 4:38:50.650

7 98 Mailou Bergese Chateau Elan Winey Endurance 4:42:11.560



50 mile - Female 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 822 Mary Penta Think Green/Bicycle Face 3:49:55.583

2 392 Kelly Kowalczyk Bicycle Face 4:20:23.930

3 867 Sarah Schlapman 4:41:41.457

4 110 Mola Bergese Chateau Elan Winery Endurance 4:44:57.397

5 424 Andrea Martinsen 4:51:46.620

6 432 Sara McKenna 5:08:37.447

50 mile - Female 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 422 Iwona Martin North Georgia Cycling Association 3:37:41.927

2 285 Angie Childre Riverside Ford 3:55:06.680

3 442 Anne Moore 4:08:59.290

4 409 Beth Lofgren Southern Velo 4:23:49.507

5 940 Kiersta Tucker 4:46:42.607

6 374 Mary Isaac Southern Velo 4:49:44.190

50 mile - Female 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 906 Lynn Sims 3:57:30.210

2 364 Beth Hoffmeister 4:07:06.200

3 453 Sue Neurath Sorella Cycling 4:23:17.163

4 4 Star Affolter MotorMile Racing 4:25:58.920

5 852 Karen Richardson Sorella Cycling 4:34:02.480

6 879 Diane Schleicher Sorella Cycling 4:37:07.947

7 968 Izumi Yamashita All3 Sports 4:41:26.180

8 353 Betsy Hard Sorella 4:49:30.257

9 388 Sherrie Kingsley CNYC 5:04:36.100

10 308 Daniela Di Iorio Athens Mountain Racing 6:49:18.777

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 417 Ty Magner Expert/Open Male 2:35:40.187

2 430 Brody McDonald © Expert/Open Male 2:35:54.610

3 864 Andy Scarano © Expert/Open Male 2:35:55.447

4 346 Oakley Griffin © Expert/Open Male 2:35:58.253

5 391 Ben Kolbie © Expert/Open Male 2:36:15.590

6 337 Jura Gerlach © Expert/Open Male 2:37:41.723

7 53 Trevor August © Expert/Open Male 2:40:22.787

8 293 Abraham Close Expert/Open Male 2:41:39.317

9 314 Matt Dockins Expert/Open Male 2:43:09.747

10 400 Anthony Lellinger Expert/Open Male 2:44:04.653

11 362 Shannon Himstedt © Expert/Open Male 2:45:22.610

12 251 James Carney Male 50-59 2:45:41.240

13 769 Gabriel Payne © Expert/Open Male 2:47:12.347

14 955 Spencer Whittier Expert/Open Male 2:47:37.070

15 289 Owen Clark Expert/Open Male 2:47:52.243

16 431 Kyle McDonald Expert/Open Male 2:48:07.320

17 434 AJ Meyer Male 30-39 2:50:06.720

18 410 Eric Lombardo Male 30-39 2:50:29.727

19 910 Liam Smith Male Under 30 2:52:48.473

20 439 Johnny Mitchell © Expert/Open Male 2:54:22.600

21 892 William Schrader Male Under 30 2:54:31.487

22 443 Aubrey Moore Expert/Open Male 2:54:40.807



Place Bib Name Category Time

23 848 Kevin Reagin Male 40-49 2:55:05.307

24 294 Bradley Cobb Male 50-59 2:55:19.937

25 449 Arthur Murray Male 40-49 2:55:51.723

26 421 Patrick Markarian Male 40-49 2:58:05.480

27 403 Dylan Lindsey © Expert/Open Male 2:58:19.923

28 423 Quillen Martin Male Under 30 2:58:30.710

29 367 Asa Holliday © Expert/Open Male 2:59:25.317

30 405 Miller Lite Expert/Open Male 3:00:13.470

31 858 Tyler Rogers Male Under 30 3:00:32.387

32 395 Connor Lake Expert/Open Male 3:00:56.283

33 775 Justin Pendygraft Male 40-49 3:01:05.073

34 307 Brian DeRose Male 50-59 3:01:24.747

35 917 Jeremy Spafard Male 30-39 3:01:51.913

36 319 Peter Edmondson Male 40-49 3:03:14.160

37 919 AJ Stacey © Expert/Open Male 3:04:00.860

38 402 Simon Lewis Male Under 30 3:04:04.727

39 953 Mathieu Weber Male Under 30 3:04:12.190

40 330 Andrew Frank Male Under 30 3:04:39.117

41 948 Josh Walker © Expert/Open Male 3:04:51.243

42 413 Matias Lopez Expert/Open Male 3:04:55.387

43 408 Jon Livengood Male 50-59 3:05:13.287

44 969 Lee Yarbro Expert/Open Male 3:05:20.390

45 890 Theo Schrader Male Under 30 3:05:27.403

46 355 Chase Harker Male 30-39 3:05:33.900

47 933 Austin Teixeira Male Under 30 3:05:35.300

48 129 Foster Bloch © Expert/Open Male 3:05:39.017

49 56 Anthony Bailey © Expert/Open Male 3:05:44.963

50 290 Samantha Clark © Expert/Open Female 3:05:55.627

51 394 Brody Lake Male Under 30 3:06:16.167

52 907 Sierra Sims Expert/Open Female 3:07:47.323

53 418 Colleen Maher Expert/Open Female 3:07:52.007

54 311 Matthew Dickens Male Under 30 3:08:19.167

55 336 Max Garwick © Expert/Open Male 3:08:38.890

56 429 Allen McDonald Male 50-59 3:09:58.847

57 962 Ken Wood Male 40-49 3:10:49.077

58 932 Andrew Taylor Male 30-39 3:11:31.863

59 838 Jax Phelps © Expert/Open Male 3:11:45.103

60 971 Innokenty Zavyalov Male 30-39 3:11:50.817

61 328 Trey Fort © Expert/Open Male 3:11:55.867

62 427 Samuel Mayer © Expert/Open Male 3:12:05.087

63 863 Michael Sanders Expert/Open Male 3:12:35.877

64 326 Josh Fella © Expert/Open Male 3:13:12.483

65 306 JD Daubs Male 40-49 3:13:21.497

66 913 Scott Somers Male 50-59 3:13:33.343

67 958 Philly Williams Open Singlespeed 3:13:35.740

68 317 Rob Downs Male 50-59 3:13:50.220

69 286 Jason Childre Male 50-59 3:14:58.830

70 17 Daniel Albarracin © Expert/Open Male 3:15:03.737

71 389 Michael Kircher Male 50-59 3:15:40.723

72 938 Douglas Todd Male 30-39 3:16:15.220

73 191 Colton Burkhart Male Under 30 3:16:28.130

74 361 Benjamin Hill Male 40-49 3:16:40.847

75 965 Colin Woolard Male Under 30 3:16:49.010

76 462 Matt McHaffie Male 40-49 3:16:52.240



Place Bib Name Category Time

77 460 Carsten Baker © Expert/Open Male 3:17:01.640

78 329 Lee Fox Male 50-59 3:17:05.193

79 230 Erick Carlson Male 40-49 3:17:11.467

80 343 Justin Gore Male 40-49 3:17:24.847

81 960 Grace Wilson © Expert/Open Female 3:17:32.567

82 896 Louie Schramm © Expert/Open Male 3:17:44.367

83 298 Nate Cornelius Male 40-49 3:19:49.997

84 377 Elijah Johnson © Expert/Open Male 3:20:05.430

85 292 Ryan Cleary Male 40-49 3:20:15.697

86 416 Chad Madan Male 50-59 3:20:55.960

87 939 Shane Tow Male 50-59 3:21:14.927

88 927 Challaghan Strickland © Expert/Open Male 3:21:55.257

89 288 Nico Cianciolo Male Under 30 3:22:08.877

90 853 Garrison Riker © Expert/Open Male 3:22:11.777

91 967 Beata Wronska Expert/Open Female 3:22:36.087

92 291 Jeff Clayton Male 60-69 3:22:40.260

93 324 Cory Eubanks Male 60-69 3:23:07.057

94 841 Jason Pridmore Male 40-49 3:23:19.897

95 305 Randall Daniels Male 40-49 3:23:29.460

96 302 Emmett Culp © Expert/Open Male 3:23:41.833

97 368 Ashton Honeycutt Male Under 30 3:23:44.850

98 826 Doug Peter Male Under 30 3:23:47.023

99 901 Mat Sexton Male 50-59 3:24:03.210

100 349 Garrett Hall Male Under 30 3:24:31.947

101 315 Maria Doering © Expert/Open Female 3:25:00.000

102 323 Tom Esposito Male 40-49 3:25:14.257

103 412 Lucas Lopez Male Under 30 3:25:19.967

104 844 Ryan Pumpian Male 50-59 3:25:44.303

105 952 Griffith Watson Male Under 30 3:25:49.733

106 123 TJ Blake Male 40-49 3:26:06.257

107 849 Henry Reed Male Under 30 3:27:03.560

108 904 Joseph Sheridan Male Under 30 3:27:22.993

109 436 Carmine Miller © Expert/Open Male 3:27:56.970

110 219 Josh Caldwell Open Singlespeed 3:28:15.407

111 616 Luke Outler Male 30-39 3:29:05.133

112 902 Caleb Shelton Male 30-39 3:29:36.233

113 963 Peter Woodrow Male 50-59 3:29:53.977

114 177 Nigel Burke Male Under 30 3:30:13.777

115 133 Marcos Borges Male 40-49 3:31:03.213

116 350 Parker Hall Male Under 30 3:31:14.743

117 441 Lennie Moon Male 50-59 3:31:37.713

118 875 Scott Schlapman Male 40-49 3:33:21.430

119 397 Jonathan LaRocca Male 30-39 3:33:44.183

120 448 Bill Murphy Male 60-69 3:34:13.253

121 451 Hailey Nelson Female under 40 3:34:24.003

122 385 Chris Keysor Male 50-59 3:34:25.717

123 832 John Peter Male Under 30 3:35:07.620

124 381 Robert Jordan Male 50-59 3:36:04.470

125 947 Ben Walker © Expert/Open Male 3:36:10.397

126 159 Trevor Bramlett Male Under 30 3:36:28.277

127 509 Craig O'Neil Male 50-59 3:36:43.497

128 438 Dan Miller Male 40-49 3:36:58.783

129 943 Michael Varvaro Male 50-59 3:37:29.580

130 422 Iwona Martin Female 50-59 3:37:41.927



Place Bib Name Category Time

131 457 Luke Oaks Male Under 30 3:37:52.623

132 916 Harold Sotillo Male 50-59 3:38:03.337

133 415 Audrey Mace Female under 40 3:38:05.170

134 908 Brian Sisung Male 50-59 3:38:27.540

135 513 Carlos Orjuela Male 30-39 3:39:34.603

136 700 Adam Pah Male 30-39 3:40:09.863

137 905 Matt Shrader Male 30-39 3:40:23.687

138 437 Chance Miller Male Under 30 3:41:00.597

139 440 Buddy Mixon Male 40-49 3:41:29.343

140 43 Robert Armstrong Male 30-39 3:41:33.680

141 383 Phillip Kennedy Male 40-49 3:41:37.327

142 375 Bradley Jacobs Male 40-49 3:41:54.267

143 363 Ryan Hobbs Male 50-59 3:42:06.967

144 764 Shelton Patterson Male 40-49 3:42:23.960

145 119 Kevin Bilbrey Open Singlespeed 3:42:26.477

146 903 Andrew Sheridan Male Under 30 3:42:59.450

147 855 Chad Robbins Male 40-49 3:43:23.707

148 923 Joshua Stanley Male 30-39 3:43:33.717

149 301 Jackie Cruickshank Expert/Open Female 3:43:54.567

150 861 Hugh Ryder Expert/Open Male 3:43:56.623

151 342 Nick Giometti Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:43:58.420

152 713 Angel Pastrana Male 30-39 3:44:00.007

153 935 Ben Thomas Male 30-39 3:44:00.067

154 419 Christopher Manetta Male 40-49 3:44:02.060

155 420 Maddox Marcelline Male Under 30 3:44:32.273

156 387 Marc Kingsley Male 60-69 3:45:03.337

157 915 Joel Sorenson Male Under 30 3:48:13.787

158 924 Lance Stevens Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:48:17.577

159 142 Caleb Bowman Male Under 30 3:49:13.570

160 822 Mary Penta Female 40-49 3:49:55.583

161 918 Courtney Spires Male 40-49 3:50:00.893

162 310 Humberto Diaz Male 60-69 3:50:20.333

163 426 Brian Mathis Male 50-59 3:50:32.853

164 332 Emma Frost © Expert/Open Female 3:51:03.253

165 393 John LaBelle Male 50-59 3:51:06.193

166 309 Aidan Diaz Male Under 30 3:51:43.173

167 345 Hardwick Gregg 70+ Open 3:52:15.233

168 846 Jayden Randall Female under 40 3:52:51.897

169 287 Nick Cianciolo Male 50-59 3:53:18.267

170 845 Imogene Ragan © Expert/Open Female 3:53:59.137

171 347 Cody Haddock Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:54:07.417

172 928 Locke Stuart Male 50-59 3:54:18.797

173 341 Katie Giometti Female under 40 3:54:27.420

174 936 Samuel Thompson Male 50-59 3:54:33.300

175 256 Jason Carrington Male 50-59 3:54:53.243

176 920 Pat Stacey Male 50-59 3:54:59.907

177 285 Angie Childre Female 50-59 3:55:06.680

178 373 Rich Ingram Male 40-49 3:55:22.943

179 95 John Benson Male 50-59 3:55:38.370

180 299 Roger Counihan Male 40-49 3:56:33.207

181 459 Mark Odendahl Male 50-59 3:56:47.477

182 163 Gregory Brinson Male 50-59 3:56:52.940

183 906 Lynn Sims Female 60+ 3:57:30.210

184 333 Sheridan Gable Female under 40 3:57:48.837



Place Bib Name Category Time

185 321 Erik Eidsvik Male 50-59 3:58:05.263

186 360 Troy Helmkamp Male 50-59 3:58:39.837

187 859 Alex Runge Expert/Open Male 3:58:58.043

188 404 Chris Lindstrom Male 40-49 3:59:00.560

189 390 Adam Kolatorowicz Male 40-49 4:00:10.493

190 956 Chuck Wilkinson 70+ Open 4:01:05.467

191 366 Levi Hogan Male Under 30 4:02:24.257

192 331 Sam Frist Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:03:11.037

193 371 Matt Howard Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:04:10.850

194 909 Adam Smith Male 50-59 4:04:53.120

195 370 Michael Hoskins Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:05:17.630

196 937 Bobby Thrash Male 60-69 4:05:24.733

197 304 Brett Daniels Male 50-59 4:05:32.577

198 945 Steven Wagner Male 50-59 4:06:34.377

199 364 Beth Hoffmeister Female 60+ 4:07:06.200

200 211 Jeremy Caldwell Open Singlespeed 4:07:22.223

201 912 Barry Socia Male 60-69 4:08:34.887

202 442 Anne Moore Female 50-59 4:08:59.290

203 258 Steve Carter Male 50-59 4:09:57.573

204 407 Michael Liu Expert/Open Male 4:10:41.087

205 454 Don Newman Male 60-69 4:12:08.367

206 338 Mark Gibson Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:13:02.837

207 297 Garrison Conley Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:15:08.887

208 959 Mike Wilpizeski Male 60-69 4:15:40.583

209 843 Daniel Puckett Male 30-39 4:15:45.467

210 954 Pete Weimann Male 50-59 4:16:42.473

211 48 Neil Ashton Male 60-69 4:18:10.657

212 931 Josh Tate Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:18:35.350

213 320 Forrest Ege Open Singlespeed 4:19:24.767

214 16 Kevin Akers Male 40-49 4:20:00.710

215 334 Daryl Gaitan Male 50-59 4:20:01.480

216 834 Daniel Pezzolla Male 30-39 4:20:19.447

217 392 Kelly Kowalczyk Female 40-49 4:20:23.930

218 458 Mark Oaks Expert/Open Male 4:21:02.710

219 382 Stanley Kasperski Male 50-59 4:21:08.440

220 425 Jack Mathews Expert/Open Male 4:21:15.980

221 406 Raymond Little Male 40-49 4:21:18.573

222 75 Scott Beardsell Male 60-69 4:21:56.980

223 453 Sue Neurath Female 60+ 4:23:17.163

224 409 Beth Lofgren Female 50-59 4:23:49.507

225 122 Derek Bixler Male 50-59 4:23:51.140

226 447 James Morrison Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:25:58.123

227 4 Star Affolter Female 60+ 4:25:58.920

228 128 Jon Bland Male 50-59 4:26:14.910

229 911 Jeff Smith Male 60-69 4:26:16.857

230 356 Brett Hatch Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:26:45.953

231 352 Michael Hanson Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:26:54.467

232 708 Joe Palmer Male 50-59 4:27:53.713

233 295 Adam Cohen Male 50-59 4:27:56.820

234 428 Andrew McClintock Male 40-49 4:28:03.117

235 934 Scott Teixeira Male 50-59 4:29:57.233

236 379 Brad Joiner Male 50-59 4:33:48.190

237 852 Karen Richardson Female 60+ 4:34:02.480

238 730 Daraius Patell Male 50-59 4:35:01.997



Place Bib Name Category Time

239 435 Billy Miller Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:36:10.097

240 296 Cyrus Commissariat Male 50-59 4:36:31.003

241 206 David Burstedt Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:37:05.763

242 879 Diane Schleicher Female 60+ 4:37:07.947

243 452 Bob Neurath Male 60-69 4:37:13.953

244 316 Andy Domnauer Male 60-69 4:37:26.417

245 384 Lindsey Kenny Female under 40 4:38:50.650

246 862 Mario Sanchez Male 30-39 4:40:47.990

247 335 Miguel Garcia Male 50-59 4:41:18.490

248 348 Doug Hall Male 50-59 4:41:23.300

249 968 Izumi Yamashita Female 60+ 4:41:26.180

250 867 Sarah Schlapman Female 40-49 4:41:41.457

251 98 Mailou Bergese Female under 40 4:42:11.560

252 303 Jonathan Dalman Male 50-59 4:42:48.540

253 944 Daniel Volker Male 40-49 4:43:34.620

254 322 Adam Elser Male 40-49 4:44:53.140

255 885 Matt Schrader Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:44:55.133

256 110 Mola Bergese Female 40-49 4:44:57.397

257 433 Greg Metcalf Male 50-59 4:45:04.697

258 354 Walter Hard 70+ Open 4:45:09.950

259 856 Jeremy Robinson Male 50-59 4:45:14.223

260 914 Bill Sonnenburg Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:46:01.070

261 76 Philip Bender Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:46:27.853

262 865 James Schaltenbrand Male Under 30 4:46:40.203

263 940 Kiersta Tucker Female 50-59 4:46:42.607

264 866 Ross Schiavo Male 50-59 4:47:40.500

265 55 Darrell Austin Male 50-59 4:47:49.157

266 507 Derek Odette Male 40-49 4:48:22.623

267 378 Steven Johnson Male 50-59 4:48:43.537

268 353 Betsy Hard Female 60+ 4:49:30.257

269 374 Mary Isaac Female 50-59 4:49:44.190

270 365 Jim Hoffmeister 70+ Open 4:50:51.700

271 424 Andrea Martinsen Female 40-49 4:51:46.620

272 950 Chet Warner Male 60-69 4:55:33.667

273 949 Scott Walker Male 50-59 4:55:34.067

274 398 Danica Lee © Expert/Open Female 4:56:26.197

275 344 Michael Graham Male 60-69 4:56:29.653

276 359 Jeff Heitzenrater Male 50-59 4:59:06.873

277 5 Bennett Akers Male Under 30 5:00:34.807

278 388 Sherrie Kingsley Female 60+ 5:04:36.100

279 850 Josh Reed Male 40-49 5:06:17.890

280 926 Danny Strange Male 60-69 5:08:23.823

281 432 Sara McKenna Female 40-49 5:08:37.447

282 372 Ian Hunter Male 40-49 5:08:45.407

283 67 Michael Bannister Male 60-69 5:10:41.370

284 414 Tim Louderback Male 60-69 5:11:01.147

285 617 Tommy Pagels Male 30-39 5:13:51.033

286 32 Barry Allen Male 50-59 5:14:55.970

287 127 Wade Blalock Male 60-69 5:15:01.753

288 860 Mike Russell Male 50-59 5:15:28.300

289 446 Clare Moore Expert/Open Female 5:15:38.137

290 925 Josh Stone Male 40-49 5:16:25.367

291 60 Doug Bailey Male 50-59 5:17:11.190

292 220 Carlos Calix Male 30-39 5:20:55.497



Place Bib Name Category Time

293 318 Chris Drouganis Male 40-49 5:22:37.303

294 847 Zach Raus Male 30-39 5:24:39.057

295 313 David Dindinger Male 50-59 5:24:47.710

296 357 Pearce Fleming Male 50-59 5:34:49.527

297 951 William Warren Male 30-39 5:37:27.637

298 401 Mitch Lewandowski Male 60-69 6:08:22.050

299 369 Mark Horsfield Male 30-39 6:12:26.813

300 308 Daniela Di Iorio Female 60+ 6:49:18.777


